
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨のち晴れ 27.9 8.9 2,587 91,062 91,062 62,258 146.3

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.1 11.2 2,842 100,038 191,101 124,516 153.5

3 曇り時々晴れ 30.3 1.0 1,484 52,237 243,338 186,774 130.3

4 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 7.0 2,530 89,056 332,394 249,032 133.5

5 晴れ時々曇り 32.2 8.1 2,787 98,102 430,496 311,290 138.3

6 曇り時々晴れ 32.8 6.8 2,334 82,157 512,653 373,548 137.2

7 曇り一時雨 27.6 0.1 959 33,757 546,410 435,806 125.4

8 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.0 511 17,987 564,397 498,064 113.3

9 曇り時々雨 27.2 0.0 491 17,283 581,680 560,322 103.8

10 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 6.3 2,290 80,608 662,288 622,580 106.4

11 晴れ時々曇り 34.8 11.0 2,858 100,602 762,890 684,838 111.4

12 曇り時々雨 28.0 0.0 975 34,320 797,210 747,096 106.7

13 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 9.3 2,800 98,560 895,770 809,354 110.7

14 晴れのち一時雨 30.5 3.6 1,699 59,805 955,574 871,612 109.6

15 晴れ一時雨 29.0 0.9 827 29,110 984,685 933,870 105.4

16 晴れのち曇り 29.8 2.2 1,709 60,157 1,044,842 996,128 104.9

17 曇り時々雨 27.3 0.0 443 15,594 1,060,435 1,058,386 100.2

18 晴れ時々曇り 28.4 9.1 2,537 89,302 1,149,738 1,120,644 102.6

19 晴 29.5 12.9 2,977 104,790 1,254,528 1,182,902 106.1

20 晴 31.5 12.5 3,002 105,670 1,360,198 1,245,161 109.2

21 晴 30.7 10.7 2,809 98,877 1,459,075 1,307,419 111.6

22 曇りのち晴れ 27.4 2.4 1,294 45,549 1,504,624 1,369,677 109.9

23 晴れ時々曇り 29.9 10.6 2,857 100,566 1,605,190 1,431,935 112.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 11.2 2,886 101,587 1,706,778 1,494,193 114.2

25 晴 32.6 12.7 2,901 102,115 1,808,893 1,556,451 116.2

26 晴 33.5 12.7 2,927 103,030 1,911,923 1,618,709 118.1

27 晴 34.9 12.6 2,855 100,496 2,012,419 1,680,967 119.7

28 晴 35.7 12.5 2,826 99,475 2,111,894 1,743,225 121.1

29 晴れ時々曇り 32.7 6.9 2,098 73,850 2,185,744 1,805,483 121.1

30 晴れのち一時雨 32.5 6.2 2,242 78,918 2,264,662 1,867,741 121.3

31 晴れ時々曇り 28.8 3.8 1,571 55,299 2,319,962 1,929,999 120.2

℃ h 65908.0

30.6 6.88 2126.1

4.99 1801.4

実績平均(/日) ¥74,837

  月目標値(/日) ¥62,258

月合計 ¥2,319,962

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年8月
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